Department of Health

DAVID EMMANUEL GUTHRIE GONZALEZ

License Number: PA9116864

Data As Of 10/22/2025
Profession

License

License Status

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue Date
Address of Record

Controlled Substance Prescriber
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File

Public Complaint

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

Physician Assistant
PA9116864
Clear/Active
1/31/2026
12/14/2022

10144 Arbor Run Dr
Unit 64

TAMPA, FL 33647
No

No
No

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective
Name Relationship Profession License Date
BARATTA, DANIELLE SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN 9104284 08/02/2024
PRACTITIONER ASSISTANT


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
BAZ, RACHID C

BEJANYAN, NELLI

BLUE, BRANDON JAMAAL

CASTANEDA PUGLIANINI, OMAR

ALEXIS

CHAVEZ, JULIO CESAR

CREELAN, BENC

DRUTA, MIHAELA

FARAMAND, RAWAN GHASSAN

FREEMAN, CIARA LOUISE

HANSEN, DORIS

JAIN, MICHAEL DAVID

KHIMANI, FARHAD

KIM, DAE WON

KIRTANE, KEDAR

LAZARYAN, ALEKSANDR

LIU, HEN DUONG

LOCKE, FREDERICK LUNDRY

MISHRA, ASMITA

NISHIHORI, TAIGA

OCHOA-BAYONA, JOSE LEONEL

PEREZ, LIA ELENA

PIDALA, JOSEPH ANTHONY

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
101500

134687

141604

132642

117310

105675

105325

127723

151458

142481

132251

124476

133364

137041

135262

135283

108049

115514

106972

99608

87267

106991

Effective

Date

08/01/2024

08/02/2025

03/01/2025

08/01/2024

08/02/2024

08/04/2024

08/01/2024

08/01/2024

08/02/2024

08/01/2024

10/22/2024

08/02/2024

08/14/2024

08/14/2024

08/02/2024

06/02/2024

08/01/2024

08/01/2024

08/01/2024

08/01/2024

08/01/2024

08/01/2025

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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